In terms of the Regulation 15 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) 

Regulations 2015 the compliance of provisions of Corporate Governance is not mandatory for the 

time being in respect of our Company since the paid up equity share capital and net-worth of our 

Company as on March 31, 2016 is Rs.4,56,90,000 (Rupees Four Crores fifty six lacs ninety thousand) 

and Net worth of Rs. 14,44,80,493/- ( Rupees Fourteen Crore Forty Four lac Eighty thousand four 

hundred ninety three only) respectively. 

33. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

The Directors are thankful to the Stakeholders, Bankers, Customers, and Agents for their valuable 

support and assistance. The Directors wish to place on record their appreciation of the commendable